504812236 03/09/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4858970

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
ATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA				
		Name	Execution Date	
ROBERT CHARLES GA	RDNER		03/07/2018	
GEORGE STEFAN GOL	DA		03/07/2018	
SAM ELETR			03/07/2018	
BRUCE O'NEIL	03/07/2018			
UAN CARLOS BELTRA	N		03/07/2018	
	ТА			
Name:	RHYTHM DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEMS, INC.			
Street Address:	210 2ND AVENUE			
City:	SAN FRANCISCO			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94118			
Property Type		Number		
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 29		9634630		
Correspondent Name:PETEAddress Line 1:HAMAddress Line 2:4818		<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> bsteam@hdciplaw.com PETER B. SCULL IAMILTON DESANCTIS & CHA LLI 818 W. 31ST AVE.	sent via US Mail.	
Address Line 4:		DENVER, COLORADO 80212		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		SRD0.01300US		
IAME OF SUBMITTER:		PETER B. SCULL		
SIGNATURE:		/peterbscull/		
ATE CICNED.				
ATE SIGNED:		03/09/2018		

Total Attachments: 3

source=SRD0_1300_dsgn_Signatures#page1.tif

source=SRD0_1300_dsgn_Signatures#page2.tif source=SRD0_1300_dsgn_Signatures#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 045156 FRAME: 0255

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

U.S. Design Application Number:	29/634,630	
U.S. Design Application Filing Date:	01-23-2018	
	Robert Charles Gardner	
	George Stefan Golda	
have an	Sam Eletr	
Inventorship:	Bruce O'Neil	
	Juan Carlos Beltran	
Title:	HEALTH MONITORING APPARATUSES	

The PARTIES TO THIS ASSIGNMENT include:

Assignors:Robert Charles Gardner of 23 Holbrook Lane, Atherton, CA 94027George Stefan Golda of P.O. Box 2275, 236 Del Monte Road, El Granada, CA 94018Sam Eletr of 94 Norwood Ave., Kensington, CA 94707Bruce O'Neil of 2160 Pacific Avenue, #4, San Francisco, CA 94115Juan Carlos Beltran of 1887 Woodside Road, #103, Redwood City, CA 94061

Assignee: RHYTHM DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEMS, INC.- 210 2nd Avenue, San Francisco, CA 94118 USA

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner, by virtue of the laws of California, of a certain new and useful inventions and/or improvements claimed and described in the Application for Design Patent of the United States entitled "HEALTH MONITORING APPARATUSES" as referenced above;

AND WHEREAS, Assignee, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of California and having an office and place of business indicated above, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and improvements and in and to the applications, and in and to any design patent or patents to be obtained therefrom;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does hereby assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and/or improvements, said application, said Design Patent or Patents and any and all other design or letters patent which may be granted for said inventions and/or improvements in all countries of the world, and in any and all non-provisionals divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file applications in all countries of the world directly in the name of Assignee and to claim priority rights deriving from said application and/or said Design Patent

Page 1 of 3

HDC Ref: SRD0.01300US

PATENT REEL: 045156 FRAME: 0256

or Patents to which any international applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said inventions and/or improvements, applications and all design or letters patents on said inventions and/or improvements to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignment and transfer not been made. Assignor does hereby authorize and request the various Commissioners of Patents to issue all design and letters patents on said inventions to Assignee;

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor does hereby agree that he and his executors and legal representatives will make, execute, and deliver any and all other instruments and documents in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to Assignor relating to said inventions and/or improvements and the history thereof and will testify or provide testimony in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to more effectually secure and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assignees the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, design and or letters patents, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be;

AND, furthermore, Assignor covenants and agrees with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the Assignor and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the Assignor.

Date

Name: Robert Charles Gardner Assignor

Name: George Stefan Golda

Name: George Stefan Golda Assignor

Date

HDC Ref: SRD0.01300US

PATENT REEL: 045156 FRAME: 0257

Page 2 of 3

3-7-18

Date

3-7-12

Date

3/07/8 0

Date

Name: Sam Eletr Assignor

Name: Bruce O'Neil Assignor

Name: Juan Carlos Beltran Assignor

PATENT REEL: 045156 FRAME: 0258

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 03/09/2018